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Forest Service Regional Wood Innovation Coordinators 
Updated August 8, 2019 

Forest Service Region 1 (Northern Region) (MT, ND, Northern ID, & Northwestern SD)  
Julie Kies 
julie.kies@usda.gov (406) 329–3680  

Forest Service Region 2 (Rocky Mountain Region) (CO, KS, NE, SD, & WY) 
Laura Wolf 
laura.wolf@usda.gov (303)-275-5115  

Forest Service Region 3 (Southwestern Region) (AZ & NM)  
Buck Sanchez 
buck.sanchez@usda.gov (505) 842–3498  

Forest Service Region 4 (Intermountain Region) (Southern ID, NV, UT, & Western WY)  
Julie Kies 
julie.kies@usda.gov (406) 329–3680 

Forest Service Region 5 (Pacific Southwest Region) (CA, HI, Guam, and Trust Territories of the 
Pacific Islands)  
Larry Swan 
larry.swan@usda.gov (707) 562–8917  

Forest Service Region 6 (Pacific Northwest Region) (OR & WA)  
Jim Archuleta 
james.archuleta@usda.gov (503) 808–2346  

Forest Service Region 8 (Southern Region) (AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, OK, SC, TN, TX, VA, 
Virgin Islands, & Puerto Rico)  
Kevin Naranjo 
kevin.naranjo@usda.gov (404) 347–4034  

Forest Service Region 9 (Northeastern Area and Eastern Region) (CT, DE, DC, IL, IN, IA, ME, 
MD, MA, MI, MN, MO, NH, NJ, NY, OH, PA, RI, VT, WV, WI) 
Lew McCreery 
lew.mccreery@usda.gov (304) 285–1538  

Forest Service Region 10 (Alaska Region) (AK)  
Daniel Parrent 
daniel.parrent@usda.gov (907) 743–9467 
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